
2021-2022 Nova Southeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 11-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Conley, Hailey 5-5 137 27.4 30-67 .448 13-40 .325 9-13 .692 1 10 11 2.2 9 0 14 15 1 9 82 16.4
34 Peters, McKenah 28-26 907 32.4 128-314 .408 83-203 .409 82-100 .820 8 57 65 2.3 49 1 24 34 1 22 421 15.0
21 Gilmore, Grace 28-22 768 27.4 110-261 .421 23-75 .307 122-170 .718 31 115 146 5.2 75 6 71 63 5 38 365 13.0
24 Grant, Kyarrah 23-16 610 26.5 62-159 .390 24-79 .304 36-50 .720 26 43 69 3.0 52 2 39 33 11 30 184 8.0
12 Hardy, Madeline 28-12 488 17.4 66-176 .375 7-29 .241 51-71 .718 53 83 136 4.9 31 0 23 32 9 13 190 6.8
13 Bryant, A'lexus 20-7 214 10.7 51-117 .436 0-0 .000 9-21 .429 24 31 55 2.8 33 0 2 18 9 5 111 5.6
10 Shepherd, India 28-20 674 24.1 52-151 .344 23-91 .253 11-19 .579 30 67 97 3.5 73 2 59 58 5 42 138 4.9
04 Drabick, Makenna 27-8 391 14.5 38-84 .452 6-25 .240 18-23 .783 15 54 69 2.6 34 0 18 20 2 10 100 3.7
01 Anderson, Sh'Naya 24-3 192 8.0 26-62 .419 0-4 .000 17-24 .708 10 22 32 1.3 24 0 4 25 6 7 69 2.9
05 Brinson, Patricia "Pistol" 22-14 441 20.0 18-53 .340 3-15 .200 20-37 .541 7 46 53 2.4 30 0 38 43 2 9 59 2.7
00 McGill, Sarei 22-1 202 9.2 18-43 .419 0-3 .000 21-36 .583 8 21 29 1.3 33 0 9 17 2 8 57 2.6
02 Williams, Keanna 28-6 538 19.2 26-54 .481 3-19 .158 13-26 .500 13 42 55 2.0 47 1 38 24 9 27 68 2.4
15 Jones, Mia 6-0 38 6.3 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 1 5 6 1.0 3 0 0 2 1 1 12 2.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 629-1552 .405 188-592 .318 410-592 .693 279 654 933 33.3 493 12 339 417 63 221 1856 66.29
Opponents 5600 200.0 664-1529 .434 120-399 .301 371-499 .743 265 723 988 35.3 541 23 338 473 94 191 1819 64.96

Team Statistics Nova OPP
SCORING 1856 1819
    Points Per Game 66.3 65.0
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 629-1552 664-1529
    Field Goal Pct .405 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-592 120-399
    3PT FG Pct .318 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 410-592 371-499
    FT Pct .693 .743
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 13.3
REBOUNDS 933 988
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 339 338
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.1
TURNOVERS 417 473
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 221 191
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.8
BLOCKS 63 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,480 2,433
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-191 12-203
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-97

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Nova Southeastern 429 442 443 542 1856
Opponents 470 431 417 501 1819

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 vs Simon Fraser W 58-45 98
11/06/21 vs Mary L 62-67 78
11/07/21 vs Minot St. W 74-69 114
11/12/21 SAINT AUGUSTINE'S W 78-48 236

* 11/20/21 TAMPA L 66-74 205
11/26/21 LIVINGSTONE W 55-48 159
11/27/21 LEE L 47-73 158

* 12/01/21 PALM BEACH ATL. W 77-68 167
* 12/04/21 at Eckerd L 34-66 74
* 12/11/21 FLORIDA TECH W 75-63 125

12/15/21 at Flagler W 72-67 67
* 12/31/21 at Barry L 60-67 87
* 01/02/22 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 57-61 107
* 01/05/22 LYNN W 67-59 116
* 01/08/22 at Rollins W 79-55 0
* 01/15/22 at Fla. Southern L 69-78 133
* 01/19/22 SAINT LEO W 76-70 339
* 01/22/22 at Tampa W 67-58 75
* 01/26/22 at Palm Beach Atl. W 65-51 83
* 01/29/22 ECKERD L 59-64 203
* 02/02/22 BARRY W 76-65 164
* 02/05/22 at Florida Tech W 82-80 0
* 02/09/22 at Saint Leo L 78-87 235
* 02/12/22 FLA. SOUTHERN L 58-71 162
* 02/19/22 ROLLINS W 74-45 339
* 02/23/22 at Lynn L 58-73 449
* 02/26/22 at Embry-Riddle W 67-66 1,103

03/01/22 at Eckerd L 66-81 127

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Nova Southeastern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Peters, McKenah 20-20 656 32.8 98-240 .408 63-158 .399 72-89 .809 5 41 46 2.3 42 1 18 28 1 16 331 16.6
21 Gilmore, Grace 20-16 552 27.6 78-190 .411 16-55 .291 93-127 .732 20 90 110 5.5 59 5 59 46 4 25 265 13.3
03 Conley, Hailey 1-1 30 30.0 5-12 .417 1-5 .200 2-4 .500 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 6 0 0 2 13 13.0
24 Grant, Kyarrah 16-10 428 26.8 46-112 .411 18-55 .327 24-32 .750 16 32 48 3.0 38 1 22 22 10 21 134 8.4
12 Hardy, Madeline 20-11 356 17.8 54-128 .422 5-21 .238 43-59 .729 44 59 103 5.2 20 0 20 20 7 11 156 7.8
13 Bryant, A'lexus 15-5 171 11.4 46-90 .511 0-0 .000 9-19 .474 18 26 44 2.9 23 0 0 17 7 4 101 6.7
10 Shepherd, India 20-15 477 23.9 36-106 .340 16-62 .258 5-11 .455 19 47 66 3.3 59 2 40 38 5 31 93 4.7
04 Drabick, Makenna 20-5 298 14.9 28-63 .444 3-17 .176 18-23 .783 12 39 51 2.6 29 0 17 17 2 7 77 3.9
15 Jones, Mia 4-0 33 8.3 4-10 .400 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 1 4 5 1.3 3 0 0 1 1 0 12 3.0
05 Brinson, Patricia "Pistol" 17-12 381 22.4 15-44 .341 2-12 .167 17-32 .531 7 43 50 2.9 26 0 30 34 2 8 49 2.9
01 Anderson, Sh'Naya 16-0 102 6.4 14-32 .438 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 4 11 15 0.9 12 0 1 13 3 4 36 2.3
00 McGill, Sarei 18-1 153 8.5 11-30 .367 0-3 .000 15-28 .536 5 14 19 1.1 27 0 7 13 2 7 37 2.1
02 Williams, Keanna 20-4 363 18.2 15-32 .469 2-11 .182 8-16 .500 9 29 38 1.9 37 1 18 14 8 15 40 2.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 450-1089 .413 129-409 .315 315-452 .697 194 473 667 33.4 378 10 238 293 52 151 1344 67.20
Opponents 4000 200.0 474-1103 .430 91-290 .314 282-375 .752 193 501 694 34.7 400 17 241 314 68 133 1321 66.05

Team Statistics Nova OPP
SCORING 1344 1321
    Points Per Game 67.2 66.1
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1089 474-1103
    Field Goal Pct .413 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-409 91-290
    3PT FG Pct .315 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-452 282-375
    FT Pct .697 .752
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 14.1
REBOUNDS 667 694
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 238 241
    Assists Per Game 11.9 12.1
TURNOVERS 293 314
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 151 133
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.7
BLOCKS 52 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,927 2,239
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-193 10-224
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Nova Southeastern 308 312 316 408 1344
Opponents 333 314 295 379 1321

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 TAMPA L 66-74 205
12/01/21 PALM BEACH ATL. W 77-68 167
12/04/21 at  Eckerd L 34-66 74
12/11/21 FLORIDA TECH W 75-63 125
12/31/21 at  Barry L 60-67 87
01/02/22 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 57-61 107
01/05/22 LYNN W 67-59 116
01/08/22 at  Rollins W 79-55 0
01/15/22 at  Fla. Southern L 69-78 133
01/19/22 SAINT LEO W 76-70 339
01/22/22 at  Tampa W 67-58 75
01/26/22 at  Palm Beach Atl. W 65-51 83
01/29/22 ECKERD L 59-64 203
02/02/22 BARRY W 76-65 164
02/05/22 at  Florida Tech W 82-80 0
02/09/22 at  Saint Leo L 78-87 235
02/12/22 FLA. SOUTHERN L 58-71 162
02/19/22 ROLLINS W 74-45 339
02/23/22 at  Lynn L 58-73 449
02/26/22 at  Embry-Riddle W 67-66 1103


